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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

PERNIX IRELAND PAIN DAC and 
PERNIX THERAPEUTICS, LLC, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 

 
v. 
 

ALVOGEN MALTA OPERATIONS LTD., 
 
   Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 16-139-WCB 
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Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs Pernix Ireland Pain DAC and Pernix Therapeutics, 

LLC hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final 

Judgment entered by this Court on August 24, 2018 (D.I. 256), and from any and all findings, 

rulings, conclusions, determinations, opinions, and orders leading thereto, underlying, or 

subsumed therein, including, but not limited to, the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law 

entered on August 24, 2018 (D.I. 255).  

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
MCCARTER &  ENGLISH LLP 
 
/s/ Daniel M. Silver                      
Michael P. Kelly (#2295) 
Daniel M. Silver (#4758) 
Benjamin A. Smyth (#5528) 
Renaissance Centre  
405 N. King St., 8th Flr. 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6331 
mkelly@mccarter.com 
dsilver@mccarter.com 
bsmyth@mccarter.com 

OF COUNSEL: 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Dominick A. Conde   
Christopher P. Borello 
 Brendan M. O’Malley 
Josh Calabro 
 FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 
 1290 Avenue of the Americas 
 New York, New York 10104-3800 
 (212) 218-2100 
 dconde@fchs.com 
 cborello@fchs.com 
 bomalley@fchs.com 
jcalabro@fchs.com 

September 7, 2018 
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